DOT_RGGBO5

PS&E JOB NO : 09C536
CONTRACT NO : 007939
VERSION NO :2

HWY SR 012

TITLE tUS 12
ELMA VIC TO OLD HIGHWAY 9 SW - PAVING
AND CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS
09C536

PROJECT - NH-0012(197), STATE

REVISION NO
REGION NO -3

COUNTY(S)  :GRAYS HARBOR, THURSTON

WORK ORDER# : XL3528

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* x *

TUMWATER
CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

BID TABULATION REPORT

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
7717 NEW MARKET ST SW

LOW BIDDER

WA 985017228

KERR CONTRACTORS,
395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE
97071-9771
WOODBURN

100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

BIDS OPENED ON

2ND BIDDER

OR 970711060
100450 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

DATE: 04/07/2010
TIME: 07:53

May 12 2010
May 17 2010

AWARDED ON
——————— 3RD BIDDER ~ -------

LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
2001 NE JOHNSON RD

CENTRALIA WA 985311961

ENGR™S. EST.
ITEM ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE PER UNIT/ PRICE PER UNIT/ PRICE PER UNIT/ PRICE PER UNIT/
NO. EST. QUANTITY MEAS TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARAT ION
1 MOBILIZATION
L.S.
160,000.00 50,000.00 55,550.00 67,500.00
2 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB
60.0000 L.F. 3.0000 10.0000 16.0000 6.0000
180.00 600.00 960.00 360.00
3 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM
L.S.
12,660.00 6,300.00 4,900.00 6,572.30
GRADING
4 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL
1607.0000 S.Y. 15.0000 10.0000 8.5000 9.6500
24,105.00 16,070.00 13,659.50 15,507.55
SURFACING
5  SHOULDER FINISHING
10.8000 MI. 3,500.0000 1,600.0000 3,020.0000 2,300.0000
37,800.00 17,280.00 32,616.00 24,840.00
6 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE
2.0000 TON 20.0000 100.0000 114.0000 178.0000
40.00 200.00 228.00 356.00
LIQUID ASPHALT
7 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE
EST.
16,010.00 16,010.00 16,010.00 16,010.00
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TITLE tUS 12
ELMA VIC TO OLD HIGHWAY 9 SW - PAVING
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NO. EST. QUANTITY MEAS

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* x *

ENGR™S. EST.
PRICE PER UNIT/
TOTAL AMOUNT

TUMWATER
CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

BID TABULATION REPORT

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
7717 NEW MARKET ST SW

PRICE PER UNIT/
TOTAL AMOUNT

LOW BIDDER

WA 985017228

KERR CONTRACTORS,
395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE
97071-9771
WOODBURN

100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PRICE PER UNIT/
TOTAL AMOUNT

BIDS OPENED ON

2ND BIDDER

OR 970711060
100450 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

DATE: 04/07/2010
TIME: 07:53

May 12 2010
May 17 2010

AWARDED ON
——————— 3RD BIDDER ~ -------

LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
2001 NE JOHNSON RD

CENTRALIA WA 985311961

PRICE PER UNIT/
TOTAL AMOUNT

LIQUID ASPHALT
8 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL

2.4000 TON

HOT MIX ASPHALT
9 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

36280.0000 S.Y.

10 HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

530.0000 TON

11 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

549.0000 TON

12 HMA CL. 172 IN. PG 64-22

14808.0000 TON

13 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC

14 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC

15 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC

16 HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

125.0000 TON

17 COMMERCIAL HMA

11.3000 TON

1,000.0000
2,400.00

2.0000
72,560.00

70.0000
37,100.00

100.0000
54,900.00

65.0000

962,520.00

28,910.00

14,732.00

6,400.00

150.0000
18,750.00

125.0000
1,412.50

1,200.0000
2,880.00

1.0500
38,094.00

65.0000
34,450.00

85.0000
46,665.00

62.0000

918,096.00

28,910.00

14,732.00

6,400.00

135.0000
16,875.00

150.0000
1,695.00

710.0000
1,704.00

2.1500
78,002.00

84.0000
44,520.00

76.0000
41,724.00

66.2000

980,289.60

28,910.00

14,732.00

6,400.00

160.0000
20,000.00

174.0000
1,966.20

1,100.0000
2,640.00

1.7500
63,490.00

65.0000
34,450.00

90.0000
49,410.00

61.0000

903,288.00

28,910.00

14,732.00

6,400.00

160.0000
20,000.00

400.0000
4,520.00
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VERSION NO :2
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TITLE tUS 12
ELMA VIC TO OLD HIGHWAY 9 SW - PAVING
AND CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS
09C536

PROJECT - NH-0012(197), STATE

REVISION NO
REGION NO -3
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WORK ORDER# : XL3528

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* x *

TUMWATER
CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

BID TABULATION REPORT

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
7717 NEW MARKET ST SW

LOW BIDDER

WA 985017228
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395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE
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DATE: 04/07/2010
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May 12 2010
May 17 2010

AWARDED ON
——————— 3RD BIDDER ~ -------

LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
2001 NE JOHNSON RD

CENTRALIA WA 985311961

ENGR™S. EST.
ITEM ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE PER UNIT/ PRICE PER UNIT/ PRICE PER UNIT/ PRICE PER UNIT/
NO. EST. QUANTITY MEAS TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT
18 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL
144.0000 L.F. 40.0000 29.0000 29.0000 50.0000
5,760.00 4,176.00 4,176.00 7,200.00
19 LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC
-2.00 -2.00 -2.00 -2.00
20 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC
-2.00 -2.00 -2.00 -2.00
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION
21 ESC LEAD
10.0000 DAY 100.0000 60.0000 220.0000 40.0000
1,000.00 600.00 2,200.00 400.00
22 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST.
5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
23 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND
20.0000 S.Y. 3.0000 6.0000 13.0000 1.0000
60.00 120.00 260.00 20.00
24 TOPSOIL TYPE C
2.1000 C.Y. 50.0000 240.0000 200.0000 300.0000
105.00 504.00 420.00 630.00
TRAFFIC
25 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB
76.0000 L.F. 25.0000 31.5000 33.0000 30.0700
1,900.00 2,394.00 2,508.00 2,285.32
26 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB
35.0000 L.F. 25.0000 32.5000 37.0000 24.1600
875.00 1,137.50 1,295.00 845.60



DOT_RGGBO5

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/07/2010

* % % BID TABULATION REPORT TIVE: 07:53
PS&E JOB NO : 09C536 REVISION NO BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2010
CONTRACT NO : 007939 REGION NO  :3 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3528
e "SR o012 LOW BIDDER 2ND BIDDER 3RD BIDDER  ————-—-
TITLE :US 12 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  KERR CONTRACTORS, LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
ELMA VIC TO OLD HIGHWAY 9 SW - PAVING 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 2001 NE JOHNSON RD
éggsggNTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS 970719771
PROJECT - NH-0012(197), STATE WA 985017228 WOODBURN ~ OR 970711060 CENTRALIA WA 985311961
COUNTY(S) - GRAYS HARBOR,THURSTON CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025
ENGR"S. EST.
ITEM ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE PER UNIT/ PRICE PER UNIT/ PRICE PER UNIT/ PRICE PER UNIT/
NO. EST. QUANTITY MEAS TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC
27 EXTRUDED CURB
110.0000 L.F. 8.0000 20.0000 20.0000 20.0000
880.00 2,200.00 2,200.00 2,200.00
28 PAINT LINE
205130.0000 L.F. 0.1500 0.1000 0.1000 0.1000
30,769.50 20,513.00 20,513.00 20,513.00
29 PLASTIC WIDE LINE
2782.0000 L.F. 2.0000 2.6000 2.6000 2.6000
5,564.00 7,233.20 7,233.20 7,233.20
30 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE
920.0000 S.F. 5.0000 5.0000 5.0000 5.0000
4,600.00 4,600.00 4,600.00 4,600.00
31 PLASTIC STOP LINE
690.0000 L.F. 9.0000 7.0000 7.0000 7.0000
6,210.00 4,830.00 4,830.00 4,830.00
32 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW
43.0000 EACH 110.0000 125.0000 125.0000 125.0000
4,730.00 5,375.00 5,375.00 5,375.00
33 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING
28.0000 EACH 25.0000 25.0000 25.0000 25.0000
700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00
34  PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING
40.0000 EACH 25.0000 25.0000 25.0000 25.0000
1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
35 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP
22.0000 MI . 1,000.0000 750.0000 639.0000 950.0000
22,000.00 16,500.00 14,058.00 20,900.00
36 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER
25.3000 HUND 900.0000 650.0000 650.0000 875.0000
22,770.00 16,445.00 16,445.00 22,137.50
37 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING
43000.0000 L.F. 0.1500 0.1200 0.2000 0.8800
6,450.00 5,160.00 8,600.00 37,840.00
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* x *

TUMWATER
CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

BID TABULATION REPORT

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
7717 NEW MARKET ST SW

LOW BIDDER

WA 985017228

KERR CONTRACTORS,
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100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :
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DATE: 04/07/2010
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May 12 2010
May 17 2010

AWARDED ON
——————— 3RD BIDDER ~ -------

LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
2001 NE JOHNSON RD

CENTRALIA WA 985311961

ENGR™S. EST.
ITEM ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE PER UNIT/ PRICE PER UNIT/ PRICE PER UNIT/ PRICE PER UNIT/
NO. EST. QUANTITY MEAS TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC
38 TYPE 1 INDUCTION LOOP
2.0000 EACH 1,500.0000 1,615.0000 1,700.0000 1,614.0000
3,000.00 3,230.00 3,400.00 3,228.00
39 TYPE 2 INDUCTION LOOP
2.0000 EACH 1,000.0000 665.0000 1,500.0000 665.0000
2,000.00 1,330.00 3,000.00 1,330.00
40 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
L.S.
340,000.00 111,000.00 140,644.00 180,000.00
41 PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION
L.S.
9,250.00 1,350.00 1,456.00 3,705.00
OTHER ITEMS
42 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER
2.0000 EACH 300.0000 135.0000 250.0000 800.0000
600.00 270.00 500.00 1,600.00
43 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK
45.0000 S.Y. 45.0000 93.0000 82.0000 80.8400
2,025.00 4,185.00 3,690.00 3,637.80
44  DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
137.0000 L.F. 50.0000 19.0000 28.0000 48.9700
6,850.00 2,603.00 3,836.00 6,708.89
45 MONOLITHIC CEMENT CONC. CURB AND SIDEWALK
24.0000 S.Y. 90.0000 65.5000 98.0000 88.7200
2,160.00 1,572.00 2,352.00 2,129.28
46 ADJUST JUNCTION BOX
34.0000 EACH 250.0000 280.0000 175.0000 279.0000
8,500.00 9,520.00 5,950.00 9,486.00
47 ROADSIDE CLEANUP
EST.
5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00



DOT_RGGBO5
PS&E JOB NO : 09C536 REVISION NO
CONTRACT NO : 007939 REGION NO  :3
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3528
HWY 1SR 012
TITLE US 12
ELMA VIC TO OLD HIGHWAY 9 SW - PAVING
AND CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS
09C536
PROJECT - NH-0012(197), STATE

COUNTY(S)  :GRAYS HARBOR, THURSTON

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* x *

TUMWATER
CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

BID TABULATION REPORT

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
7717 NEW MARKET ST SW

LOW BIDDER

WA 985017228

KERR CONTRACTORS,
395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE
97071-9771
WOODBURN

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

BIDS OPENED ON
AWARDED ON

2ND BIDDER

OR 970711060 CENTRALIA

100450 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

DATE: 04/07/2010

TIME: 07:53

_______ 3RD BIDDER

LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES,
2001 NE JOHNSON RD

May 12 2010
May 17 2010

INC.

WA 985311961

469025

ENGR™S. EST.
ITEM ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE PER UNIT/ PRICE PER UNIT/ PRICE PER UNIT/ PRICE PER UNIT/
NO. EST. QUANTITY MEAS TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS
48 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE
EST.
5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
49 MINOR CHANGE
CALC
-6.00 -6.00 -6.00 -6.00
50 SPCC PLAN
L.S.
2,000.00 115.00 600.00 250.00
CONTRACT TOTAL $1,952,233.00 $1,453,914.70 $1,614,007.50 $1,619,765.44
BASE TOTAL $1,952,233.00 $1,453,914.70 $1,614,007.50 $1,619,765.44




